# 504502319 08/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4549023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL H. BAYM		05/23/2012
RALPH G. DACEY JR.		05/22/2012
ROY P. DIAZ		03/30/2012
RODERICK A. HYDE		04/04/2012
MURIEL Y. ISHIKAWA		04/24/2012
JORDIN T. KARE		04/19/2012
ERIC C. LEUTHARDT		04/20/2012
NATHAN P. MYHRVOLD		04/02/2012
DENNIS J. RIVET		04/01/2012
MICHAEL A. SMITH		04/21/2012
LOWELL L. WOOD JR.		03/31/2012
VICTORIA Y.H. WOOD		04/24/2012
CLARENCE T. TEGREENE		04/22/2012

Name:	ELWHA LLC
Street Address:	3150 139TH AVE. SE
Internal Address:	BUILDING 4
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98005

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15676359

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(952)465-0771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@fogglaw.comCorrespondent Name:FOGG & POWERS LLC

Address Line 1:		W 77TH STREET
Address Line 2:		
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55435	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		0307-004-033-C2C001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EMILY J. RELLER
SIGNATURE:		/Emily J. Reller/
DATE SIGNED:		08/14/2017
Total Attachments: 33		
source=00672872#page1.tif		
source=00672872#page2.tif		
source=00672872#page3.tif		
source=00672872#page4.tif		
source=00672872#page5.tif		
source=00672872#page6.tif		
source=00672872#page7.tif		
source=00672872#page8.tif		
source=00672872#page9.tif		
source=00672872#page10.tif		
source=00672872#page11.tif		
source=00672872#page12.tif		
source=00672872#page13.tif		
source=00672872#page14.tif		
source=00672872#page15.tif		
source=00672872#page16.tif		
source=00672872#page17.tif		
source=00672872#page18.tif		
source=00672872#page19.tif		
source=00672872#page20.tif		
source=00672872#page21.tif		
source=00672872#page22.tif		
source=00672872#page23.tif		
source=00672872#page24.tif		
source=00672872#page25.tif		
source=00672872#page26.tif		
source=00672872#page27.tif		
source=00672872#page28.tif		
source=00672872#page29.tif		
source=00672872#page30.tif		
source=00672872#page31.tif		
source=00672872#page32.tif		
source=00672872#page33.tif		

WHEREAS, we, Michael H. Baym, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roy P. Diaz, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 202 North 46<sup>th</sup> St., Seattle, WA 98103; 9915 - 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 908 15th Ave. East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Ave., St Louis, MO 63130; 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake VA 23321; 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TREATMENT COMPLIANCE INCLUDING TRACKING, REGISTERING, ETC. OF MEDICAL STAFF, PATIENTS, INSTRUMENTATION, EVENTS, ETC. ACCORDING TO A TREATMENT STAGING PLAN," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 14, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/419,720; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Page 1 of 3

23 May 2012

Date

Michael H. Baym

Date

Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.

Date

Roy P. Diaz

Date

Roderick A. Hyde

Page 2 of 3

Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	Dennis J. Rivet
Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

WHEREAS, we, Michael H. Baym, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roy P. Diaz, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 202 North 46<sup>th</sup> St., Seattle, WA 98103; 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 908 15th Ave. East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Ave., St Louis, MO 63130; 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake VA 23321; 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TREATMENT COMPLIANCE INCLUDING TRACKING, REGISTERING, ETC. OF MEDICAL STAFF, PATIENTS, INSTRUMENTATION, EVENTS, ETC. ACCORDING TO A TREATMENT STAGING PLAN," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 14, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/419,720; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Page 1 of 3

Date <u> 5122/12</u> Date	Michael H. Baym	end-
Date	Roy P. Diaz	
Date	Roderick A. Hyde	
	Page 2 of 3	
		PATENT

REEL: 043542 FRAME: 0836

Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	 Dennis J. Rivet
Date	Michael A. Smith
<u>4/22/12</u> Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

WHEREAS, we, Michael H. Baym, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roy P. Diaz, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 202 North 46<sup>th</sup> St., Seattle, WA 98103; 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 908 15th Ave. East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Ave., St Louis, MO 63130; 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake VA 23321; 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TREATMENT COMPLIANCE INCLUDING TRACKING, REGISTERING, ETC. OF MEDICAL STAFF, PATIENTS, INSTRUMENTATION, EVENTS, ETC. ACCORDING TO A TREATMENT STAGING PLAN," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 14, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/419,720; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Page 1 of 3

Date

Michael H. Baym

Date

Date

Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.

Roy P. Diaz

Date

Roderick A. Hyde

Page 2 of 3

Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	Dennis J. Rivet
Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, we, Michael H. Baym, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roy P. Diaz, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 202 North 46<sup>th</sup> St., Seattle, WA 98103; 9915 - 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 908 15th Ave. East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Ave., St Louis, MO 63130; 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake VA 23321; 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TREATMENT COMPLIANCE INCLUDING TRACKING, REGISTERING, ETC. OF MEDICAL STAFF, PATIENTS, INSTRUMENTATION, EVENTS, ETC. ACCORDING TO A TREATMENT STAGING PLAN," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 14, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/419,720; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Page 1 of 3

Date

Michael H. Baym

Date

Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.

Date

+/4/2012

Roy P. Diaz

U tarle

Roderick A. Hyde

Date

Page 2 of 3

Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Jordin T. Kare
Eric C. Leuthardt
Nathan P. Myhrvold
Dennis J. Rivet
Michael A. Smith
Clarence T. Tegreene
Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Victoria Y.H. Wood

ć.

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, we, Michael H. Baym, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roy P. Diaz, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 202 North 46th St., Seattle, WA 98103; 9915 - 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 908 15th Ave. East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Ave., St Louis, MO 63130; 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake VA 23321; 23246 38th Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 10629 NE 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TREATMENT COMPLIANCE INCLUDING TRACKING, REGISTERING, ETC. OF MEDICAL STAFF, PATIENTS, INSTRUMENTATION, EVENTS, ETC. ACCORDING TO A TREATMENT STAGING PLAN," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 14, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/419,720; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Page 1 of 3

Date	Michael H. Baym
Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Date	Roy P. Diaz
Date	Roderick A. Hyde

Page 2 of 3

april 24, 2012

Auhan

Muriel Y. Ishikawa

Date

Jordin T. Kare

Date

Date

Eric C. Leuthardt

Date

Date

Date

Date

Nathan P. Myhrvold

Dennis J. Rivet

\_\_\_\_

Michael A. Smith

Clarence T. Tegreene

Date

Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

28,2012 Horil

Date

N.H. Wood Victoria

Victoria Y.H. Wood

WHEREAS, we, Michael H. Baym, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roy P. Diaz, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 202 North 46<sup>th</sup> St., Seattle, WA 98103; 9915 - 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 908 15th Ave. East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Ave., St Louis, MO 63130; 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake VA 23321; 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TREATMENT COMPLIANCE INCLUDING TRACKING, REGISTERING, ETC. OF MEDICAL STAFF, PATIENTS, INSTRUMENTATION, EVENTS, ETC. ACCORDING TO A TREATMENT STAGING PLAN," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 14, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/419,720; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Date	Michael H. Baym
Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Date	Roy P. Diaz
Date	Roderick A. Hyde

Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
<u> </u>	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	Dennis J. Rivet
Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, we, Michael H. Baym, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roy P. Diaz, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 202 North 46<sup>th</sup> St., Seattle, WA 98103; 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 908 15th Ave. East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Ave., St Louis, MO 63130; 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake VA 23321; 23246 38th Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 10629 NE 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TREATMENT COMPLIANCE INCLUDING TRACKING, REGISTERING, ETC. OF MEDICAL STAFF, PATIENTS, INSTRUMENTATION, EVENTS, ETC. ACCORDING TO A TREATMENT STAGING PLAN," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 14, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/419,720; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Page 1 of 3

Date	Michael H. Baym	
Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.	
Date	Roy P. Diaz	
Date	Roderick A. Hyde	

Page 2 of 3

Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Jordin T. Kare
$\Box$
Eric C. Leuthardt
Nathan P. Myhrvold
Dennis J. Rivet
Michael A. Smith
Clarence T. Tegreene
Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Victoria Y.H. Wood

WHEREAS, we, Michael H. Baym, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roy P. Diaz, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhryold. Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 202 North 46th St., Seattle, WA 98103; 9915 - 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 908 15th Ave. East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Ave., St Louis, MO 63130; 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake VA 23321; 23246 38th Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 10629 NE 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TREATMENT COMPLIANCE INCLUDING TRACKING, REGISTERING, ETC. OF MEDICAL STAFF, PATIENTS, INSTRUMENTATION, EVENTS, ETC. ACCORDING TO A TREATMENT STAGING PLAN," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 14, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/419,720; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Page 1 of 3

Date	Michael H. Baym
Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Date	Roy P. Diaz
Date	Roderick A. Hyde

Page 2 of 3

Date Jordin T. Kare Eric C. Leuthardt Date April 2, 2012 Almole Nathan P. Myhrvold Date Dennis J. Rivet Date Date Michael A. Smith Date Clarence T. Tegreene Lowell L. Wood, Jr. Date Date Victoria Y.H. Wood

Muriel Y. Ishikawa

Date

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, we, Michael H. Baym, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roy P. Diaz, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 6 Edgewood Drive. St. Louis, MO 63124; 202 North 46<sup>th</sup> St., Seattle, WA 98103; 9915 – 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 908 15th Ave. East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Ave., St Louis, MO 63130; 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake VA 23321; 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TREATMENT COMPLIANCE INCLUDING TRACKING, REGISTERING, ETC. OF MEDICAL STAFF, PATIENTS, INSTRUMENTATION, EVENTS, ETC. ACCORDING TO A TREATMENT STAGING PLAN," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 14, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/419,720; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Page 1 of 3

Date	Michael H. Baym
Date	Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Date	Roy P. Diaz
Date	Roderick A. Hyde

Page 2 of 3

Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
1 April 2012 Date	Dennis J. Rivet
Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, we, Michael H. Baym, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roy P. Diaz, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 202 North 46th St., Seattle, WA 98103; 9915 - 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 908 15th Ave. East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Ave., St Louis, MO 63130; 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake VA 23321; 23246 38th Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 10629 NE 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834: 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TREATMENT COMPLIANCE INCLUDING TRACKING, REGISTERING, ETC. OF MEDICAL STAFF, PATIENTS, INSTRUMENTATION, EVENTS, ETC. ACCORDING TO A TREATMENT STAGING PLAN," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 14, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/419,720; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Page 1 of 3

Date	Michael H. Baym
Date	Raiph G. Dacey, Jr.
Date	Roy P. Diaz
Date	Roderick A. Hyde

Page 2 of 3

Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Jordin T. Kare
Eric C. Leuthardt
Nathan P. Myhrvold
Dennis J. Rivet
Michael A. Smith
Clarence T. Tegreene
Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Victoria Y.H. Wood

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, we, Michael H. Baym, Ralph G. Dacey, Jr., Roy P. Diaz, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Jordin T. Kare, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Clarence T. Tegreene, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 12 Remington St., Apt. 206, Cambridge, MA 02138; 6 Edgewood Drive, St. Louis, MO 63124; 202 North 46<sup>th</sup> St., Seattle, WA 98103; 9915 - 161<sup>st</sup> Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052; 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921; 908 15th Ave. East, Seattle, WA 98112; 6358 Pershing Ave., St Louis, MO 63130; 11235 S.E. 6th Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004; 1548 Pine Grove Lane, Chesapeake VA 23321; 23246 38<sup>th</sup> Way, Phoenix, AZ 85050; 10629 NE 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834; 989 112<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004; and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING TREATMENT COMPLIANCE INCLUDING TRACKING, REGISTERING, ETC. OF MEDICAL STAFF, PATIENTS, INSTRUMENTATION, EVENTS, ETC. ACCORDING TO A TREATMENT STAGING PLAN," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 14, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/419,720; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Page 1 of 3

Michael H. Baym
Ralph G. Dacey, Jr.
Roy P. Diaz
Roderick A. Hyde

Page 2 of 3

Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Jordin T. Kare
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	Dennis J. Rivet
Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
31 March 2012 Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood